
POSITION Last name First name E-mail address Work phone Cell phone Twitter Recruiting Area's

Head Football 
Coach/ Walker Chad cwalker2@pace.edu 914-773-3481 207-595-8504 CoachChadWalker

NY: Westchester, Putnam. CT: Fairfield, Litchfield.  
North Carolina, South Carolina, Bridgeton Academy Maine, 
Tenn, Florida (Gulf Coach -Miami Dade)

Offensive 
Coordinator/       

O Line Gilmartin-Donohue Conor Cgilmartindonohue@pace.edu 914-773-3265 914-584-0569 CoachCGD

NY: Kings Cty, Richmond Cty, BX. NJ: Bergen, 
Hudson, Passaic. Texas, Alaska, Idaho, Montana, 
Oregon, Washington, Wyoming.

Defensive 
Coordinator/ 

DB's Plummer Roderick rplummer2@pace.edu 914-773-3260 413-923-2755 CoachRodrckPlum

NY: Queens, SECTION 8 Nassau, SECTION 11 
Suffolk. CT: New London, Windam, 
Tolland. California, Georgia West 75, Alabama, North 
Dakota, South Dakota, Iowa, Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, 
Minnesota, Missouri, Wisconsin, Florida (Pan Handle to 
Palm Beach- Atlantic)

Linebacker's/ 
Special Team's 

Coordinator Amsler Jake Jamsler@pace.edu 914-773-3282 267-221-8360 CoachAmsler

NY: SECTION 5-2-9 Allegany, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, 
Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Yates, Albany, 
Fulton, Greene, Rensselaer, Schenectedy, Saratoga, 
Washington, Otsego, Wyoming, Columbia. NJ: Camden, 
Burlington, Mercer. Eastern PA. DC, Virginia, Maryland.

Wide Receiver's Santouse Neimar Nsantouse@pace.edu 914-773-3083 973-563-8551 Neimar_Santouse

NY: SECTION 6 Cattaragus, Chautaugua, Erie, Niagara. NJ: 
Essex, Union, Ocean, Atlantic, Cumberland, Salem, 
Cape May. Colorado, Hawaii, Arizona, Kansas, Nevada, 
New Mexico, Oklahoma, Utah.

Defensive Line Lynn Garret Glynn@pace.edu 914-773- 207-710-3177 Coachgarretlynn

NY: SECTION 7&10 Clinton, Essex, Franklin, ST. 
Lawrence. CT: New Haven, Middlesex, Hartford. NJ: 
Hunterdon, Morris, Somerset, Sussex, Warren. 
Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Mississippi, Arkansas, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Nebraska, Vermont, New Hampshire, 
Maine.

OPERATION's Daguimol Nate Ndaguimol@pace.edu 914-773- 562-358-2315 Nathaguimol

Running Back's

Tight End's/ 
Recruiting 

Coordinator Bachia Paul PBachia@pace.edu 914-773-3089 508-641-8829 CoachPTB

NY: Orange, Rockland, SECTION 3-4 Broome, Chemung, 
Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Schuyler, Tioga, Tompkins, 
Dutchess, Ulster, Montgomery, Sullivan, Warren Herkimer, 
Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego. 
NJ:Middesex, Monmouth, Gloucester. Delaware, Ohio. 
Georgia East I75. Western PA, West Virginia.(Canada)
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